Election: 2003 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2003-04-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 27947
Ballots Cast: 9460

Voter Turnout: 34%

Active Precincts: 65

Contest: City of Benld Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Mike Hedrick (IND)

Contest: City of Benld Alderman Ward 2
Candidate
George L. Nepute (IND)

Contest: City of Benld Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
Stanley Runta (IND)

Contest: City of Bunker Hill Treasurer Un. 2-year

Candidate
Sarah Bierbaum Smith (IND)
Glenn E. Bruckert (IND)

Contest: City of Bunker Hill Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Ryan Hanks (IND)

Contest: City of Bunker Hill Alderman Ward 2
Candidate

Matt Smith (IND)

Bill Hanks (IND)

Contest: City of Carlinville Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Lea Hudson (DEM)

Contest: City of Carlinville Alderman Ward 2
Candidate

Jacob "Don" Daugherty (IND)

Norman C. Semrock (IND)

Total Votes
34

Total Votes
19

Total Votes
18

Total Votes
176
125

Total Votes
101

Total Votes
145
136

Total Votes
267

Total Votes
183
154

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
58.47
41.53

Vote %
100

Vote %
51.6
48.4

Vote %
100

Vote %
54.3
45.7
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Contest: City of Carlinville Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
Louis E. Daugherty (DEM)

Contest: City of Carlinville Alderman Ward 4
Candidate
Richard Hampton (DEM)

Contest: City of Carlinville Alderman Ward 5
Candidate
Brad Dugger (DEM)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Clerk Un. 2-year
Candidate
Jonella Rolando (IND)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Roger E. Hamlin (IND)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Alderman Ward 2
Candidate
Frank H. Barrett, JR. (IND)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
Robert H. Lewis (IND)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Alderman Ward 4
Candidate
Don J. Davis (IND)

Contest: City of Gillepsie Ald. W. 4 Un. 2-year
Candidate
Russell J. Fredericks, JR. (IND)

Contest: City of Girard Clerk Un. 2-year
Candidate
Lisa Kiel (IND)

Total Votes
389

Total Votes
254

Total Votes
221

Total Votes
138

Total Votes
23

Total Votes
34

Total Votes
24

Total Votes
30

Total Votes
42

Total Votes
270

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: City of Girard Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Paul Bouldin (IND)

Contest: City of Girard Alderman Ward 2
Candidate
Leonard Seiler (IND)

Contest: City of Girard Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
Maggie Fitzgerald Gravelle (IND)

Contest: City of Mt. Olive Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Agnus Korunka (DEM)

Contest: City of Mt. Olive Alderman Ward 2
Candidate
Clarence A. Eccher (DEM)

Contest: City of Mt. Olive Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
John Skertich (DEM)

Contest: City of Mt. Olive Ald. W. 3 Un. 2-year
Candidate
David L. Smith (DEM)

Contest: City of Mt. Olive Alderman Ward 4
Candidate

Howard C. Hall (DEM)

Ronald (Jeff) Bone (IND)

Contest: City of Staunton Alderman Ward 1
Candidate
Richard D. Brown (IND)

Contest: City of Staunton Ald. W. 1 Un. 2-year
Candidate

Fred Stein (IND)

Sam Maedge (IND)

Total Votes
44

Total Votes
123

Total Votes
100

Total Votes
117

Total Votes
100

Total Votes
76

Total Votes
61

Total Votes
108
56

Total Votes
72

Total Votes
120
86

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
65.85
34.15

Vote %
100

Vote %
58.25
41.75
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Contest: City of Staunton Alderman Ward 2
Candidate

James E. Bertagnolli (IND)

Richard M. Henry (IND)

Contest: City of Staunton Alderman Ward 3
Candidate
Reva Bowen (IND)

Contest: City of Staunton Ald. W. 3 Un. 2-year
Candidate
Michelle Heim-Streeb (IND)

Contest: City of Staunton Alderman Ward 4
Candidate
Rick Fey (IND)

Contest: City of Virden Alderman Ward 1
Candidate

John Alexander (IND)

Gary Mottershaw (IND)

Contest: City of Virden Alderman Ward 2
Candidate

Leonard F. Watret (IND)

Howard E. (Butch) Clark (IND)

Contest: City of Virden Alderman Ward 3
Candidate

William A. Dodd (IND)

Kathy Handy (IND)

Suzanna Smith-Stephens (IND)

Contest: City of Virden Alderman Ward 4
Candidate

Rob Smith (IND)

Jacqueline Myers (IND)

William R. (Bill) Sharp (IND)

Ron Stevens (IND)

Contest: Village of Brighton Trustee

Total Votes
32
19

Total Votes
28

Total Votes
71

Total Votes
57

Total Votes
233
59

Total Votes
169
68

Total Votes
350

93

9

Total Votes
82
77
36
29

Vote %
62.75
37.25

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
79.79
20.21

Vote %
71.31
28.69

Vote %
77.43
20.58
1.99

Vote %
36.61
34.38
16.07
12.95
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Candidate Total Votes

Wayne D. Schafer (IND) 222
John C. Tandy (IND) 218
Edward L. Jacoby (IND) 194
Scott L. Watts (IND) 98
Samuel E. Ward SR. (IND) 50

Contest: Village of Chesterfield Pres. Un. 2-year

Candidate Total Votes
Samuel E. Huff (IND) 72
George "Bud" Pollard (IND) 14

Contest: Village of Chesterfield Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Jerry Chism (IND) 73
James E. Guess (IND) 72
Daniel R. Duncan, SR. (IND) 71

Contest: Village of Chesterfield Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate Total Votes
Earl E. Cameron (IND) 64
Megan A. Macionki (IND) 21

Contest: Village of Dorchester Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Jeff Kirkwood (IND) 17
Gina Henrichs (IND) 15
E.L. Wilder (IND) 14

Contest: Village of Eagarville Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Mick Worley (IND) 19
Clifton G. Miller (IND) 19
Dan Schoop (IND) 18

Contest: Village of East Gillespie Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Dan Brown (DEM) 7
Sheldon Weinberg (DEM) 6

Contest: Village of Hettick Trustee
Candidate Total Votes
Linda Schramm (IND) 19

Vote %
28.39
27.88
24.81
12.53
6.39

Vote %
83.72
16.28

Vote %
33.8
33.33
32.87

Vote %
75.29
24.71

Vote %
36.96
32.61
30.43

Vote %
33.93
33.93
32.14

Vote %
53.85
46.15

Vote %
52.78
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Bryan Motley (IND) 17

Contest: Village of Lake Ka-Ho Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Mary Sue Cartwright (IND) 39
Richard W. Buchek (IND) 35

Contest: Village of Medora President Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Ronald A. Bellitto (IND) 63

Contest: Village of Medora Treasurer Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Janet S. Darr (IND) 66

Contest: Village of Medora Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Earl Bailey (IND) 61
Vernon S. Naugle (IND) 57

Contest: Village of Modesto Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Denise Callarman (PEO) 39
Jerald Arnold (PEO) 39
Steve Anderson (PEO) 38

Contest: Village of Mt. Clare Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Kathleen Rondi (IND) 38
Russell R. Hankins (IND) 29
Raymond Tarran (IND) 28
Ranford Lyle Hawkins (IND) 15

Contest: Village of Nilwood Clerk Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Doris E. Love (CIT) 37

Contest: Village of Nilwood Treasurer Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Michelle Chasco (CIT) 30

47.22

Vote %
52.7
47.3

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
51.69
48.31

Vote %
33.62
33.62
32.76

Vote %
34.55
26.36
25.45
13.64

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: Village of Nilwood Trustee

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Joseph Love (CIT) 36 34.62
Paul Woolsey (CIT) 35 33.65
Judy Behme (CIT) 33 31.73

Contest: Village of Nilwood Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Helen Katzenmaier (CIT) 37 52.11
Karen Cormier (CIT) 34 47.89

Contest: Village of Palmyra Trustee

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
W. Bradley Bacon (PRO) 67 37.22
Patty Burk (PRO) 63 35
Harold Pursey (PRO) 50 27.78

Contest: Village of Palmyra Trustee Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Daryn R. Stoddard (PRO) 57 100

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Clerk Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Wilma Jean McLemore (CIT) 16 100

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Trustee

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Brian Caver (CIT) 16 51.61
Ed Dorsey JR. (CIT) 15 48.39

Contest: Village of Sawyerville Trustee

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Kenneth R. Miller (DEM) 16 33.33
Robert J. Reiman (DEM) 16 33.33
Randy Partridge (DEM) 16 33.33

Contest: Village of Scottville Trustee

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Mike Cole (IND) 19 35.85
Jerilyn Close (IND) 18 33.96
Mark Keeney (IND) 16 30.19
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Contest: Village of Scottville Trustee Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Clint VanBebber (IND) 17

Contest: Village of Shipman Pres. Un. 2-year

Candidate Total Votes
Billy Stoops (IND) 99
George Krause (IND) 81
Jim Armentrout (IND) 54

Contest: Village of Shipman Clerk Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Deanne Berrey (IND) 111

Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Joyce Simons (IND) 202
Rodney L. McQuaid (IND) 103

Ralph "Pappy" Harbaugh, SR. (IND) 94

Earnest I. Young (IND) 91

Bryan K. "Bubba" Barnhart (IND) 87

Robert M. Sebastion (IND) 63

Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate Total Votes
Glenn C. "Charlie" Johnson (IND) 196
Everett Booten (IND) 32

Contest: Village of Standard City Officials
Candidate Total Votes
No Candidate (N/A) 0

Contest: Village of White City Trustee

Candidate Total Votes
Daniel P. Ulrich (CIT) 29
Darla Jackson (CIT) 25
Clinton Hilterbrand (CIT) 12

Contest: Village of White City Trustee Un. 2-year
Candidate Total Votes
Paul Vuckovich (CIT) 24

Vote %
100

Vote %
42.31
34.62
23.08

Vote %
100

Vote %
31.56
16.09
14.69
14.22
13.59
9.84

Vote %
85.96
14.04

Vote %

Vote %
43.94
37.88
18.18

Vote %
100
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Contest: Village of Wilsonville Treasurer Un. 2-year

Candidate
Lynda K . Smith (IND)
Angela R. Lienemann (IND)

Contest: Village of Wilsonville Trustee
Candidate

Peggy Meldi (IND)

Michael J. McCabe (IND)

David Chapman (IND)

John A. Veres (IND)

Ray C. Burney (IND)

Contest: Carlinville Park District Commissioner

Candidate
Larry F. Clark

Total Votes
104
103

Total Votes
104

101

91

77

25

Total Votes
1448

Contest: Carlinville Park District Commissioner Un. 4-year

Candidate
No Candidate

Contest: Brighton Library Trustee
Candidate

Sheila Wilkie

Billie M. Laubscher

Contest: Farmersville-Waggoner P.L.D. Trustee

Candidate
Richard Altig
George McPhail
Cheryl Hampton

Contest: Girard Township Library Trustee
Candidate

Robert L. Deck

Carol Hankins

Donald R. Barnes

Robert G. Hall

Contest: Grand Pr. of the W. P.L.D. Trustee
Candidate

Sandra Helmerichs

Doris Weerts

Total Votes
0

Total Votes
255
242

Total Votes
5
5
5

Total Votes
328
310
308
296

Total Votes
1015
996

Vote %
50.24
49.76

Vote %
26.13
25.38
22.86
19.35
6.28

Vote %
100

Vote %

Vote %
51.31
48.69

Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33

Vote %
26.41
24.96
24.8
23.83

Vote %
25.79
25.3
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Gloria Leskovisek
Pat Eskew

969
956

Contest: Grand Pr. of the W. P.L.D. Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate
Nancy O'Dell
Joan Blackwell

Contest: Bunker Hill CUSD 8 Board
Candidate

Charles Wolff

Pamela S. Monetti

Gary Cook

Jon C. Payne

Laura Huette

Contest: Carlinville CUSD 1 Board
Candidate

Larry Rhodes

Ed Hammann

Charles Siegel

Dave Rathgeb

Steven Carr

Contest: Franklin CUSD 1 Board
Candidate

Karen Wallbaum

Bill Long

Christopher A. Gordon

Denise Smith

Contest: Greenfield CUSD 10 Board
Candidate

Greg Griswold

Howard R. Phillips

Carl J. Masters

Marvin Cline

Contest: Greenfield CUSD 10 Board Un. 2-year
Candidate
Larry L. Pembrook

Contest: Litchfield CUSD 12 Board

Total Votes
1067
870

Total Votes
347
301
293
291
265

Total Votes
2438
2317
2255
2071
1841

Total Votes
0

0
0
0

Total Votes
34
33
32
20

Total Votes
41

24.62
24.29

Vote %
55.09
44 .91

Vote %
23.18
20.11
19.57
19.44
17.7

Vote %
22.32
21.21
20.65
18.96
16.86

Vote %
0

0
0
0

Vote %
28.57
27.73
26.89
16.81

Vote %
100
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Candidate

David W. Young, JR.

Jo A. Painter

Daniel M. Delaney
Stephanie L. Blankenship

Contest: Mt. Olive CUSD 5 Board
Candidate

Rob Butler

Debra J. Heeren

John Skertich

David L. Smith

Thomas D. Cozad

George R. Gerhardt

Contest: Northwestern CUSD 2 Board
Candidate

Donna Releford Mcneely

Glen A. Rascher

Joseph M. Launer

Linda Eades

William L. Langley

Contest: Panhandle CUSD 2 Board
Candidate

Greg Nimmo

Schelli Martin-Sanders

Lance E. Glick

Clarence L. Smith IlI

David Fuchs

Contest: Panhandle CUSD 2 Board Un. 2-year
Candidate

Terri Pope

Thomas Mulch

Contest: Southwestern CUSD 9 Board
Candidate

Chris Wooldridge

Dan T. Moore

Kent Scheffel

Richard Shelton

Jackie L. Dalton

John Laughlin

Emmet L. Bennett, JR.

Total Votes
4

3
2
2

Total Votes
527
427
383
383
286
229

Total Votes
243
242
241
224
183

Total Votes

N A DOTO

Total Votes
6
1

Total Votes
615
572
559
540
399
361
361

Vote %
36.36
27.27
18.18
18.18

Vote %
23.58
19.11
17.14
17.14
12.8
10.25

Vote %
21.45
21.36
21.27
19.77
16.15

Vote %
28.57
23.81
19.05
19.05
9.52

Vote %
85.71
14.29

Vote %
16.99
15.8
15.44
14.92
11.02
9.97
9.97
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Otto L. Nurnberger

Contest: Staunton CUSD 6 Board
Candidate

Thomas J. Allen

Timothy J. Williamson

Hulda Black

Rebecca L. Bohlen

Contest: Virden CUSD 4 Board
Candidate

Mark Reichert

Beth Kiel

Jeffrey L. Carter

Justin A. Enrietta

Natalie A. Blankenship

Contest: Waverly CUSD 6 Board
Candidate

Richard Paluska

Kevin Beer

James M. Whalen

Valerie R. Duewer

Kathy N. Hankins

Contest: L&CCCD 536 Trustee
Candidate

Robert L. Watson

Tom Coles

Robert J. Steinman

Michael (Mike) B. McNamee, SR.

Contest: LLCCD 526 Trustee
Candidate

Roger L. Rutherford

Carl D. Oblinger

James P. Moody

Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustees (Calhoun, Greene, Jersey, & Mac.)

Candidate
Robert S. Young (Jer)
Michael Painter (Gre)

213

Total Votes
476
465
462
427

Total Votes
762
753
719
560
438

Total Votes

O OO WwWw

Total Votes
3459
2245
1881
1375

Total Votes
1882
1498
1092

Total Votes
6063
6055

5.88

Vote %
26.01
25.41
25.25
23.33

Vote %
23.58
23.3
22.25
17.33
13.55

Vote %
38.6
25.06
20.99
15.35

Vote %
42.08
335
24.42

Vote %
50.03
49.97
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Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustees (Christian & Montgomery)

Candidate
Robert Milligan (Mon)
Paul Donham (Mon)

Total Votes
8
5

Vote %
61.54
38.46

Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustees (Brown, Cass, Morgan, Scott)

Candidate
Thomas D. Allen (Mor)
Becky L. Sudbrink (Cas)

Contest: Brighton Betsy Ann FPD Trustee

Candidate
Michael R. Price
Eric Benefiel

Contest: Inc. Ann. Ed. Tax Rate
Candidate
Carlinville CUSD 1 (NO)

Contest: Inc. Max Ann. Ed. Tax Rate
Candidate

Carlinville CUSD 1 (YES)

Greenfield CUSD 10 (NO)

Contest: Zoning Question
Candidate
City of Virden (NO)

Contest: Ext. For 2003 Levy Year
Candidate
Village of Lake Ka-Ho (YES)

Contest: Cont. Prohibition on Alcohol?
Candidate
Village of Shipman (NO)

Contest: Join Cent. Mac. Co. RWD?
Candidate
Village of Chesterfield (NO)

Contest: Girard FPD

Total Votes
1
1

Total Votes
379
360

Total Votes
2502

Total Votes
1214
46

Total Votes
1153

Total Votes
49

Total Votes
230

Total Votes
88

Vote %
50
50

Vote %
51.29
48.71

Vote %
100

Vote %
96.35
3.65

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Girard FPD (AGA) 56 100
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